
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

© 2022 SuperATV.com®. All Rights Reserved.	   		  IN-ROOF-CA-X3XRSMAX 5/13/2022

Metal Roof: for Can-Am Maverick X3 MAX

Read instructions and view illustrations before beginning.

2753 Michigan Road • Madison, Indiana 47250 • 855-743-3427

Thank You
	 For Choosing

Need help with your installation?

www.superatv.com

8:00am - 8:00pm EST M-Th
8:00am - 7:00pm EST Friday
9:00am - 2:00pm EST Saturday

sales@superatv.com

1-855-743-3427

Seal

Front

Rear

D-Seal

Large Clamp x 4
Small Clamp x 6

(kit contents continue on following page)

-	 Do not discard packaging until product has been successfully installed.

Middle
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IN-ROOF-CA-X3XRSMAX 3

Mounts

(passenger)

-	 Remove stock Brace.
-	 Install Mounts.



IN-ROOF-CA-X3XRSMAX 4

-	 Install new Braces.

Brace - R

Brace - L

(passenger)

(front)

M12 x 25mm

join Braces with hardware shown;
keep loose

M12 Nut 2 each

do not tighten any hardware completely unless noted

4x - M12 Nut



IN-ROOF-CA-X3XRSMAX 5

secure Braces to Cage with hardware shown;
tighten completely

8x - M12 Nut

(passenger)

(rear)

Large Clamp x 4

Seal

Seal

-	 install Large Clamps to areas shown; keep loose
-	 install Seal across front and rear sections of Cage

tighten M12 hardware, see page 4, completely
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IN-ROOF-CA-X3XRSMAX 7

2x - M6 x 20mm
M6 x 25mm

Side - L

Side - R

Front

-	 Install Sides to Front with hardware shown; keep loose.
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IN-ROOF-CA-X3XRSMAX 11

(driver)

(front)

Spacer

each Rear corner

M6 Nut

M6 x 35mm

-	 Place Roof assembly onto Cage.
-	 Align Roof to machine.
-	 Secure Rear to Frame with hardware shown; keep loose.

SuperATV highly recommends an extra set of hands for this step

M6 Washer
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(driver)
(front)

-	 Secure Front to Mounts with hardware shown.

tighten Front and Rear hardware completely

2x - M6 x 20mm
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IN-ROOF-CA-X3XRSMAX 14

Bracket

Bracket

M8 x 14mm

M8 Washer

2 each

(front)

-	 Secure Roof to Brackets with hardware shown.
-	 Repeat for passenger side.

(driver)

-	 Recheck Roof alignment to machine.
-	 Tighten all hardware.


